County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner
Ike Skelton

1st District Commissioner
James Gohagan

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission ClerkRowland Todd

2nd District Commissioner Don Williams

---Request for Proposal---

The County of Camden is requesting proposals for a professional in the field of Human Trafficking to conduct skill based training for fire personnel. The trainings will be funded by a DOJ Grant under a project entitled Lake Area Counties against Human Trafficking and Organized Crime Program.

The trainings must be designed to increase the skills of fire personnel in recognizing, understanding and reporting Human Trafficking to law enforcement or victim advocates.

Information provided to the county must include:

- 1. What specialized experience and/or training makes your organization equipped to train in skill-based human trafficking.
- 2. Please include the total cost of the training which encompasses travel, lodging (if needed) and any extra costs that will be encumbered by your company to conduct the training.

The organization will be selected on the above qualifications:

For more information, contact Tena Riley, Grant Manager at 573-317-3910 ext. 3106

The above information should be submitted to Rowland Todd, Camden County Clerk by 10:00 am on February 20, 2023. Five copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address.

Rowland A. Todd, Camden County Clerk

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2

Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope will be marked in the lower left hand corner "24220 Human Trafficking Training"